PSC No

Dept
No.

POSTING FOR

10/07/2013

PROPOSED PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS - Regular

Approval
Dept Name Type

Contract
Amount

Description of Work

Duration

4023-13/14

4024-13/14

4026-13/14

4027-13/14

27

40

68

81

Airport Commission Regular

Public Utilities Commission Regular

Municipal Transportation Agency  Regular

Public Health Regular

$300,000

$100,000

$650,000

$4,000,000

The contracted work will consist of an intercept and online survey of 25,000 air passengers departing San
Francisco International (SFO) and Oakland International (OAK) Airports. The survey will be conducted for
a full year at both SFO and OAK to capture seasonal fluctuations, and will involve developing a survey
instrument and programming electronic devices, interviewing air traffic passengers, probing accuracy of
responses, correcting and compiling specialized data, and preparing survey analysis reports.

The selected vendor will submit shop drawings, and basic operating procedures, and will provide design
support for membrane filtration (MF) equipment which is a critical component of the proposed recycled
water treatment facility.

The contractor will design, install and maintain a closed-circuit (CCTV) wireless video surveillance system
to monitor nineteen (19) surface public parking facilities primarily for administrative and maintenance
needs. This work will include the entire design of the system and installation of mounting equipment,
cameras and network devices to communicate back to a centralized control station dedicated to monitoring
these properties. Maintenance of the entire system is also included.

Contractor will provide as-needed primary care physician services to persons living in San Francisco,
including preventative, diagnostic, and related emergency care. Services will be provided at DPH primary
care community clinics.

11/1/2013 _ .0/31/2015

11/22/2013 _ .1/22/2017

11/15/2013 _ .1/14/2018

8/5/2013 _ 6/30/2018

Total Amount - Regular:

CCSF: DHR PCSCP Posting

$5.050.000
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