## **POSTING FOR**

10/07/2013

## PROPOSED PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS - Regular

PSC No	Dept No.	Dept Name	Approval Type	Contract Amount	Description of Work	Duration
4023-13/14	27	Airport Commission	Regular	\$300,000	The contracted work will consist of an intercept and online survey of 25,000 air passengers departing San Francisco International (SFO) and Oakland International (OAK) Airports. The survey will be conducted for a full year at both SFO and OAK to capture seasonal fluctuations, and will involve developing a survey instrument and programming electronic devices, interviewing air traffic passengers, probing accuracy of responses, correcting and compiling specialized data, and preparing survey analysis reports.	11/1/20130/31/2015
4024-13/14	40	Public Utilities Commission	Regular	\$100,000	The selected vendor will submit shop drawings, and basic operating procedures, and will provide design support for membrane filtration (MF) equipment which is a critical component of the proposed recycled water treatment facility.	11/22/2013 _ 1/22/2017
4026-13/14	68	Municipal Transportation Agency	Regular	\$650,000	The contractor will design, install and maintain a closed-circuit (CCTV) wireless video surveillance system to monitor nineteen (19) surface public parking facilities primarily for administrative and maintenance needs. This work will include the entire design of the system and installation of mounting equipment, cameras and network devices to communicate back to a centralized control station dedicated to monitoring these properties. Maintenance of the entire system is also included.	11/15/2013 _ 11/14/2018
4027-13/14	81	Public Health	Regular	\$4,000,000	Contractor will provide as-needed primary care physician services to persons living in San Francisco, including preventative, diagnostic, and related emergency care. Services will be provided at DPH primary care community clinics.	8/5/2013 _ 6/30/2018

Total Amount - Regular: \$5,050,000